City Council Public Hearing February 21, 2024 @ 6:45 pm Cordova Center Community Rooms Minutes

A. Call to order

Mayor David Allison called the Council public hearing to order at 6:45 pm on February 21, 2024, in the Cordova Center Community Rooms.

B. Roll call

Present for roll call were *Mayor David Allison* and Council members *Wendy Ranney*, *Anne Schaefer*, *Kristin Carpenter*, and *Ken Jones*. Council members *Tom Bailer*, *Cathy Sherman*, and *Kasey Kinsman* were present via zoom videoconference. Also present were Interim City Manager *Sam Greenwood* and City Clerk *Susan Bourgeois*.

C. Public hearing

1. Ordinance 1215 An ordinance of the Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska authorizing the transfer of \$3,000,000 from the General Reserve Fund (Permanent Fund) to the Harbor Enterprise Fund to sustain cash flow for the remainder of the South Harbor Project.

Mayor Allison opened the hearing for public testimony on the ordinance. There was no public testimony. The Public Hearing was recessed at 6:46 pm until someone arrived to give comment. Back in the Public Hearing at 6:54 pm and there was still no public present to comment.

D. Adjournment

Hearing no objection Mayor Allison adjourned the public hearing at 6:55 pm.

Approved: March 20, 2024

Attest:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk



Minutes, Public Hearing